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HISTORY OF PARKER OFFSHORE

Parker Offshores’ simple philosophy and strong work ethic continue to be a prominent
guiding force since Linwood Parker founded the company in the late 1960s. Linwood’s old-
fashioned values of honesty, hard work, and dedication to doing the right thing have been
at the helm from the beginning. The philosophy of simplicity, strength, and seaworthiness
has embodied the traditional design and lasting value which comes with every Parker boat.

Parker is located near the coastal Outer Banks of North Carolina in the 300-year-old seaport
of Beaufort. It is an area world-renowned for over 200 years of traditional handcrafted,
custom boat building. Along the demanding coastal waters commonly called “The Graveyard
of the Atlantic,” boats are of necessity, built to be seaworthy, versatile, and reliable. Linwood
realized the value of the area's rich traditional boat-building heritage early in his career. He
found it to be born into the local population, which now comprises the Parker workforce.

Linwood was a commercial fisherman and a builder of large, handcrafted custom commercial
boats for over 20 years. Linwood experienced first-hand why the no-nonsense priorities of
simplicity, strength, and seaworthiness were so important. This straightforward legacy has
been passed on and preserved in an expanding line of 18’ to 29’ fiberglass boats.
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Parker has enjoyed uninterrupted production since the late 1960s. Parker never intended
to become an industry giant but build boats for the market portion that can recognize the
essential qualities in boats dictated by common sense and time-tested design features.
Today Parker operates in a modern, state-of-the-art 225,000-square-foot production facility
that compares with the finest in the industry. Taking pride in its in-house capabilities for
the entire boat-building process, from initial design and prototyping through construction,
assembly, testing, and shipping. All Parker boats are hand-laid from the finest roll stocks
and resins available. The deck hardware is thru-bolted stainless steel. No detail is ever too
small to be considered unimportant in a Parker boat. Using this foundation of careful
tooling, highest-quality construction practices, and superior artisanship has earned Parker
its reputation. In 2019, Parker became a member of the Correct Craft family. Correct Craft is
a strategic plan-driven company that highly values its culture. That is why we focus heavily
on our identity pyramid that captures both what is important to the company and how we
conduct ourselves. Our focus remains on people, performance, and philanthropy.

Parker’s straightforward approach to its product and philosophy of boat building,
combined with its knowledge of who it is building boats for, translates very simply. We are
not trying to be everything to everyone. At Parker, our boats are built for the boater who
seeks maximum value without spending a fortune. Our focus is on providing boats that
perform dependably, without constant maintenance and attention, boats whose wide-
flared bows and classic lines are pleasing to the eye and fulfilling, and most importantly,
boats that are rewarding to own and operate.
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ABOUT CORRECT CRAFT

Correct Craf?t
Making Life Better

Celebrating 96 years of excellence in the marine industry, Correct Craft is a Florida-
based company with global operations. Walter C. Meloon created the Florida Variety
Boat Company in 1925. Focused on “Making Life Better,” the Correct Craft family includes
Nautique, Centurion, Supreme, Bass Cat, Yar-Craft, SeaArk, Parker, and Ingenity boat
companies, Pleasurecraft Engine Group, Indmar Marine Engines, Velvet Drive
Transmissions, Mach Connections, Merritt Precision, Osmosis, Watershed Innovation,
and Aktion Parks. For more information, please visit www.correctcraft.com.

OFFSHORE


http://www.correctcraft.com/
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MSRP PRICE LIST 2024

Parker Offshore, LLC. whose policy is one of continuous improvement, reserves the right to discontinue or change specifications,
models, equipment, or prices at any time without incurring obligations.
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18 CENTER CONSOLE
SPECIAL EDITION

F115XB F150XC
$43,978 $49,003

(NAP)

Yamaha Package includes: Engine Cut off Switch,
Control, Wiring Harness, Ignition Switch, Gauge
Package, Prop, Water Separator, Battery & Switch

Specifications

Passenger

Paikery

Bsse

LOA Beam Hull Draft Deadrise | Dry Weight Max HP Fuel Cap

Rating

18’6” 20°57* 6 8

9” 14° 2706 150 40 gal

Standard Features
Center Console: Windshield & stainless steel grabrail, storage compartment with
door, forward facing console seat with livewell/storage , cushions & stainless steel grabrails.

Compass

Horn

Anodized Aluminum Leaning Post w/Rocket
Launcher

6 Popup Smooth Stainless Steel Cleats

(2 Bow, 2 Midship & 2 Stern)

Anchor Locker

4 Gunwale Mounted Stainless Steel Rod Holders
4 Cup Holders (2 Console, 2 Gunwales)

Uflex Steering W/Stainless Steel Steering Wheael
Accessory Panel

LED Navigation Lights

LED Cockpit Lights

Bilge Pump W/ Automatic Float Switch

Stern Jump Seats with Hinged Lids, Cushions,
Backrests, & Grabrails

Swim Platform with Ladder

Self-Bailing Cockpit

10/17/2023

*Length includes Engines

e Fiberglass Liner Construction with
Coosa Transom
e Heavy Duty Rub Rail W/Stainless Steel Insert
e Flotation Foam
e Aluminum Float-On Trailer (Load Rite)
with Brakes & Collapsible Tongue
e 10 Year Limited Hull Warranty



18 CENTER CONSOLE SPECIAL EDITION |
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Hull Color CIRCLE: Abaco Green, Gunmetal Gray, Horizon Blue, Ice Blue

Stainless Steel Bow Rail, Two Piece, Low Style

Forward Platform w/ Recessed Storage & Cushion

Anodized Aluminum T-Top w/ Rocket Launcher (4 Rods) w/ Black Canvas Top
LED Spreader Light for T-Top

Bimini Top (Black Canvas, Stainless Steel Frame)

Blue LED Underwater Lights (2)

Hydraulic Steering (Standard w/ F150XC)

Wet Sounds Stereo with Speakers (2)

White Rub Rail w/ Stainless Steel Insert

Trim Tabs w/ Instant Retract & Position Indicator

Battery Charger (Single)

Raw Water Wash Down

Shrink-wrap

Credit for Trailer

Garmin Electronic Package: (Antenna & Transducer Included, Installed by Dealer)

[
(]
(]

Garmin UHD2 64SV & Transducer w/ VHF 115 & Antenna
Garmin GPS Map 943 XS & B60 Transducer w/ VHF 115 & Antenna
Garmin GPS Map 1042 XSV & B60 Transducer w/ VHF 115 & Antenna

Engine Options:

(]
U

10/17/2023

Yamaha F115XB
Yamaha F150XC

AVAILABLE OPTIONS

Please Check Desired Options

$950
$525
$1,983
$4182
$196
$1,619
$550
$1,791
$423
$165
$1,406
$350
$296
$430
($1,550)

$1,555
$3,619
$4,994

$43,978
$49,003



1801 CENTER CONSOLE
F115XB FI50XC
$42,251 (NAP) $47,276 (NAP)

Yamaha Package includes: Engine Cut off Switch,
Controls, Wiring Harness, Ignition Switch, Gauge
Package, Prop, Water Separator, Control Cables,
Battery & Switch

Specifications

LOA Passenger Beam

Hull Draft Deadrise Dry Weight Max HP Fuel Cap

18’ 20'* 6 7'6”

77 14° 2050 Ibs. 150 40 Gal

Standard Features

*Includes Engine

Center Console: Windshield & Stainless Steel Grabrail, Storage Compartment w/Door, Forward Facing Seat
w/Storage, Cushions & Stainless Steel Grabrails, Tackle Cabinet (2 tray)

e Compass
e Horn

e Anodized Aluminum Leaning Post w/
Backrest, Cushions & Rocket Launcher
(3 Rod)

e Livewell Under Forward Console Seat
(20 Gal)

e Stainless Steel Cleats (2 Bow & 2 Stern)
e Stainless Steel Rod Holders (4)

e Anchor Locker

e UFLEX Steering w/ Stainless Steel Wheel
e Accessory Panel

o LED NavigationLights

10/17/2023

LED Cockpit Lights
Bilge Pump w/ Float Switch

e Under Gunwale Rod Storage & Toe Rails

Stern Jump Seats w/ Hinged Lids,
Cushions, Backrests & Grabrails

e Swim Platform w/ Ladder
o Self-Bailing Cockpit
e Thru-Bolted Hull & Deck Joint
w/ Stainless Steel Fasteners
e Heavy Duty Rub Rail w/ Stainless Steel Insert
Flotation Foam

Aluminum Float-On Trailer (Load Rite)
w/ Collapsible Tongue & Brakes
10 Year Limited Hull Warranty



1801 CENTER CONSOLE | AVAILABLE OPTIONS

Please Check Desired Options

0 Hull Color CIRCLE: Abaco Green, Gunmetal Gray, Horizon Blue, Ice Blue $950
m Stainless Steel Bow Rail, One Piece, High Style S675
[ Stainless Steel Bow Rail, Two Piece, Low Style $525
0 Forward Platform w/ Recessed Cooler & Cushion $1,983
[ Anodized Aluminum T-Top w/ Rocket Launcher (4 Rods) w/ Black Canvas Top $4182
O LED Spreader Light for T-Top $196
O Bimini Top (Black Canvas, Stainless Steel Frame) $1,619
O Hydraulic Steering (Standard w/ F150 XC) $1,791
0 Blue LED Underwater Lights (2) $550
[ Wet Sounds Stereo with Speakers (2) S423
0 White Rub Rail w/ Stainless Steel Insert $165
0 Trim Tabs w/ Instant Retract & Position Indicator $1,406
O Battery Charger (Single) $350
M Raw Water Wash Down $296
0 Shrink-wrap $430
0 Credit for Trailer ($1,550)

Garmin Electronic Package: (Antenna & Transducer Included, Installed by Dealer)

0 Garmin UHD2 64SV & Transducer w/ VHF 115 & Antenna $1,555
Engine Options:

O Yamaha F115XB $42,251
[ Yamaha F150XC S47,276

10/17/2023 9



21 CENTER CONSOLE SPECIAL EDITION

FI50XC F200XC
$53,936 (NAP) $59,895 (NAP)

Yamaha Package includes: Engine Cut off Switch, Controls,
Wiring Harness, Ignition Switch, Gauge Package, Prop,

Water Separator, and Control Cables

Specifications

LOA Passenger Beam

Hull Draft Deadrise Dry Weight Max HP Fuel Cap

2V 23'* 9 8'6”

14° 2635 lbs** 200 84 Gal

Standard Features

* Length includes Engine **Weight includes T-Top

Center Console: Lockable Console Door (38" H x 19"W), Headroom (47 %"H), Windshield, Stainless Steel Grabrail,
Large Electronics Flat (14"H x 32"W), Forward Facing Seat w/ 94 qt. Cooler, Recessed Footrest & Storage Box

e Compass
e Horn

e Anodized Aluminum Leaning Post w/
Rocket Launcher (4 Rod) & Backrest
Mounted above Deck Livewell (30 Gal)

e Stainless Steel Pop Up Cleats
(1 Bow, 2 Spring & 2 Stern)

e Stainless Steel Rod Holders (4)

e Anchor Locker

e Batteries (2) & Switch

« Hydraulic Steering w/ Stainless Steel Wheel
o LED Navigation Lights

¢ LED Cockpit Lights

10/17/2023

e Porta-potty in console

¢ USB Charging Port

« Bilge Pump w/ Float Switch

e Under Gunwale Rod Storage & Toe Rails

e Stern Jump Seats w/ Hinged Lids,
Cushions, Backrests & Grabrails

o Swim Platform w/ Ladder
o Self-Bailing Cockpit
e Thru-Bolted Hull & Deck Joint
w/ Stainless Steel Fasteners
e Heavy Duty Rub Rail w/ Stainless Steel Insert
e Flotation Foam
¢ 10 Year Limited Hull Warranty
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21 CENTER CONSOLE SPECIAL EDITION |
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AVAILABLE OPTIONS

Please Check Desired Options

Hull Color CIRCLE: Abaco Green, Gunmetal Gray, Horizon Blue, Ice Blue

Forward Platform w/Recessed Cooler, Cushion, & Bow Coaming Bolsters

Aft Platform Seating

Cockpit Coaming Bolsters (Port & Starboard)

Folding Footrest for Above Deck Livewell

Anodized Aluminum T-Top, Rocket Launcher (4 Rod) w/ Black Canvas Top
Enclosure (Canvas, 3 Sided) For T-Top
LED Spreader Light for T-Top (Each)

Powder Coated T-Top, Rocket Launcher (4 Rod) w/ White Canvas Top & Leaning Post

Bimini Top (Black Canvas, Stainless Steel Frame)

Blue LED Underwater Lights (2)

Wet Sounds Stereo

Wet Sounds Upgraded LED Speakers

White Rub Rail w/ Stainless Steel Insert

Trim Tab with Instant Retract and Position Indicator

Battery Charger (2 Bank)

Raw Water Wash Down

Shrink-wrap

Tandem Axle Trailer w/ Brakes

Garmin Electronics Package (Antenna Included, Installed by Dealer)

O

Garmin 943 XS & B60 Transducer w/ VHF 115 & Antenna

Engine Options:

g
\

Yamaha F150XC
Yamaha F200XC

10/17/2023

$1,100
$3,555
$4,475
$887
$465
$5,056
$1,115
$196
$8,454
$2118
$550
$544
$125
$165
$1,275
$483
$296
$577
$7,690

$3,619

$53,936
$59,895
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2120 SPORT CABIN

F150XC F200XSA2
$98,966 $110,978
(MSRP) (MSRP)

Yamaha Package includes: Engine Cut off Switch,
Controls, Wiring Harness, Ignition Switch, Gauge
Package, Prop, Water Separator, Control Cables,
Battery & Switch

Specifications

LOA Passenger Beam Hull Draft Deadrise Dry Weight Max HP Fuel Cap

21 26'* 10 8'6” 15”

21° 3250 lbs. 225 90 gal

Standard Features

*Length includes Pulpit & Engine

Cabin: (68"L x 78"W x 35"Headroom) Twin Berth w/ Storage & Cushions, Headliner, Port Lights w/ Screens,
Overhead Ventilation Hatch w/ Screen, Porta-Potty w/ Dockside Pump Out, Anchor Locker Door

Pilothouse: Tinted Windshields (Port Fixed, Stbd. Opening), Port & Stbd. Sliding Windows w/ Screens, Headliner,
Ladder Back Chair w/ Cushions & Footrest, Port Inboard Facing Lounge Seat w/Tackle Cabinet (3 tray), Interior
Storage & Grab Rails (Fore & Aft), Storage Tray (Stbd.), Non-Skid on Pilothouse Floor, Cabin Lighting

e Lockable Aluminum Pilothouse Door w/ Window e
e Compass o
e Windshield Wipers .
e Dual Trumpet Horn .

o Stainless Steel Handrails on Top & .
Sides of Pilothouse

e Stainless Steel Bow Rail (1 %4” diameter) .

e Stainless Steel Cleats (2 Bow, 2 Spring, .
2 Stern Pop Up)

e Stainless Steel Rod Holders (4) .

e Anchor Locker .

e Hydraulic Steering

e Custom Accessory Panel o
e Trim Tabs w/ Instant Retract & Position Indicator e
e LED Navigation Lights .

10/17/2023

LED Cockpit Lighting

Bilge Pump w/ Float Switch
Raw Water Wash Down
Fusion Stereo w/ Speakers (4)

Molded Aft Platform w/ Stern Jump Seats
w/ Lids, Cushions, & Backrests

Self-Bailing Cockpit

Molded Splash well w/ Livewell, Rod Holders,
& Cup Holders

Swim Platform w/ Ladder

Thru-Bolted Hull & Deck Joint

(Stainless Steel Fasteners)

Heavy Duty Rail w/ Stainless Steel Insert
Flotation Foam

10 Year Limited Hull Warranty
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2120 SPORT CABIN | AVAILABLE OPTIONS

Please Check Desired Options

0 Hull Color: CIRCLE: Abaco Green, Gunmetal Gray, Horizon Blue, Ice Blue $1,100
[0 Anchor Windlass (w/ 300’ Line) $1,999
[1  Pulpit w/ Roller $1,156
[J  West Coast (Extra Height) Bow Rail (Available w/ Pulpit Only) $248

[]  Cockpit Sunshade (Black Canvas w/ Stainless Steel Frame) $1,550
[1  Cockpit Coaming Bolsters (Port & Starboard) $933

[]  Port Ventilating Windshield $837

[J  Seaspension Suspension Pedestal w/ Footrest $1,577
[0  Deluxe Helm Chair Upgrade $905

] Cushion w/ Removable Backrest for Livewell $890

[1  Rocket Launcher (Aluminum 6 Rod) $1,065
7] 2"® Station Bulkhead Mount Only (only available w/ F200XSA2 Option) $10,807
[1  LED Spreader Light (each) $196

1 Blue LED Underwater Lights (2) $550

71 White Rub Rail w/ Stainless Steel Insert $165

[]  Battery Charger (2 Bank) $497

[1  Docktail Rod Holder Mount CIRCLE: Caddy ($501), Butler ($648),  Utility Table ($626)

[]  Shrink-wrap $600
Garmin Electronics Packages (Antenna Included, Installed by Dealer)

[]  Garmin GPS Map 743 XS & B60 Transducer w/ VHF 115 & Antenna $3,495
0 Garmin GPS Map 943 XS & B60 Transducer w/ VHF 115 & Antenna $3,619
[]  Garmin GPS Map 8610 XSV & B60 Transducer w/ VHF 115 & Antenna $5,915
[1  Garmin Sirius XM Weather GXM54 $1,351
[0  Garmin Upgraded Chirp Transducer GT12M-TH $605

[1  Garmin 18 xHD Radar (installed by Dealer) $2,094
[1  Garmin 24 xHD Radar (installed by Dealer) $2,931
Engine Options: Engine Options:

[l Yamaha F150XC $98,966
[1  Yamaha F200XSA2 White $110,978

10/17/2023 13



2200 CENTER CONSOLE

F200XSA2 F250XCB
$99,175 $106,080
(MSRP) (MSRP)

Yamaha Package includes: Engine Cut off Switch,
Control, Wiring Harness, Ignition Switch, Gauge
Package, Prop, Water Separator, Control Cables,
Batteries & Switch

Specifications

LOA Passenger Beam

Hull Draft

Deadrise Max HP

Dry Weight

Fuel Cap

22 25'10"* 10 8'6”

10”

17° 3700 lbs. 250 79 gal

Standard Features

*Length includes Anchor Chute & Engine

Center Console: Lockable Console Door, Headroom (65 "), Windshield,

Stainless Steel Grabrail, Large Electronics

Flat (14”H x 36”W), Forward Facing Cushioned Seat, Recessed Footrest

e Compass

¢ Stainless Steel Rod Holders (4)

¢ Stainless Steel Pop-Up Cleats
(2 Bow, 2 Spring, 2 Stern)

e Stainless Steel Cup Holders (6)

e Anchor Locker w/ Recessed Stainless Steel
Anchor Roller

e Hydraulic Steering w/ Stainless Steel Steering
Wheel

e Accessory Panel w/ Backlit Button Style Switches

e Trim Tabs w/ Instant Retract & Position Indicator

¢ LED Navigation Lights

¢ Porta-Potty in Console

e LED Under Gunnel Cockpit Light (4)

e Port and Starboard Transom Doors

e Removable Port & Starboard Cockpit Jump Seats

e Bilge Pump w/ Float Switch (1100 GPH)

e Bow Seating w/ Cushions & Insulated Storage
Underneath

10/17/2023

Integrated Console Footrest w/ Marine Mat
Stainless Steel Bow Handrails

White Powder Coated Leaning Post
Forward Console Seat w/ 17.5 Gallon
Livewell (Insulated)

Self-Bailing Cockpit

12V Charging Outlet

USB Charging Port (2 Outlet)

Pre-wired for Trolling Motor

Port & Starboard Swim Platforms w/ Ladder
Mounted Under Starboard Platform
(Stainless Steel Fasteners)

Heavy Duty Rail w/ Stainless Steel Insert
Flotation Foam

Fiberglass Stringers

10 Year Limited Hull Warranty
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2200 CENTER CONSOLE | AVAILABLE OPTIONS
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Please Check Desired Options

Hull Color: CIRCLE: Abaco Green, Gunmetal Gray, Horizon Blue, Ice Blue

Windlass with 300' of Anchor Rode

Removable Forward Facing Seatbacks for Bow Seating

Bow Seating Bolsters

Adjustable Bow Table with Cushion (Converts into Sun pad / Casting Platform)

Fiberglass Leaning Post with 30 Gallon Livewell (Insulated for use as drink cooler), with Tackle Storage

Leaning Post Armrest Set

White Powder Coated D Channel T -Top with Fiberglass Top, Fiberglass Electronics Box, Courtesy Lights,

LED Spreader Lights (2 AFT, 1 FWD), Speaker Pods (2) and 4-Rod Powder Coated Rocket Launcher
Fiberglass Top Underside Color Matched to Hull side

Wet Sounds Stereo with Speakers (4)

Wet Sounds Upgraded LED Speakers

64 Quart Cooler on Slide Assembly

Gemlux Deluxe Outriggers

Gemlux Fly Shade Attachment

Marine Mat Package- Cockpit

Port and Starboard Marine Mat Cockpit Coaming

Primus Stainless Santoprene Wheel Upgrade

Blue LED Underwater Lights (2)

Freshwater Washdown (10 gallons)

White Rub Rail with Stainless Steel Insert

Motor Guide Xi5 Wireless Saltwater 80 Ib 72" with pinpoint GPS

Battery Charger (2 Bank)

Yamaha Digital Electronic Steering (For F250 XCB Option)

Raw Water Washdown

Docktail Rod Holder Mount  CIRCLE: Caddy ($501), Butler (5648),  Utility Table (5626)

Shrink-wrap

Garmin Electronics Packages: (Antenna Included, Installed by Dealer)

OO o0ooOoodod

Garmin 8610 XSV GPS/Sounder, B60 Transducer, 115 VHF with Antenna
Garmin 8612 XSV, GPS/Sounder, B60 Transducer, 115 VHF with Antenna
Garmin 8616 XSV, GPS/Sounder, B60 Transducer, 115 VHF with Antenna
Garmin GXM54 Sirius XM Weather with Antenna

Garmin Upgraded Chirp transducer GT12M-TH

Garmin 18 xHD Radar (installed by Dealer)

Garmin 24 xHD Radar (installed by Dealer)

Engine Options:

N
U

Yamaha F200 XSA2 White (Digital Electric Steering)
Yamaha F250 XCB (Hydraulic Steering)

10/17/2023

$1,350
$1,999
$1,201
$848

$1,814
$5,513

$923

$9,585

$972
$597
$125
$1,166
$4,225
$562
$1,169
$705
$314
$550
$1,512
$165
$3,797
$518
$7,616
$296

$730

$5,915
$7,123
$11,910
$1351
$605
$2,094
$2931

$99,175
$106,080
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23 CENTER CONSOLE SPECIAL EDITION

F200XC F250XCB
$83,328 $95,102
(MSRP) (MSRP)

Yamaha Package includes: Engine Cut off Switch,
Controls, Wiring Harness, Ignition Switch, Gauge
Package, Prop, Water Separator, Control Cables,
Batteries & Switch

Specifications

LOA Passenger Beam

Hull Draft

Deadrise Max HP

Dry Weight

Fuel Cap

23’ 25 10 8'6”

10”

14° 2750 lbs. 250 98 gal

Standard Features

Center Console: Lockable Console Door, Headroom (65 74”), Windshield, Stainless Steel Grabrail, Large Electronics
Flat (14"H x 36"W), Forward Facing Cushioned Seat, Recessed Footrest w/ Storage Compartment, Overhead Lighting

e Compass
e Horn

e Anodized Aluminum Leaning Post w/
Rocket Launcher (4 Rod)

e Mounted on Above Deck Livewell (30 gals)

¢ Stainless Steel Pop Up Cleats (1 Bow, 2 Spring,
2 Stern)

o Stainless Steel Rod Holders (4)

e Cup Holders (2)

e Anchor Locker

e Hydraulic Steering w/ Stainless Steel Wheel

e USB with 12V Outlet

e Trim Tab w/ Instant Retract & Position Indicator
o LED Navigation Lights

10/17/2023

LED Cockpit Lighting

Porta-Potty in Console

Bilge Pump w/ Float Switch

Under Gunwale Rod Storage & Toe Rails

Stern Jump Seats w/ Hinged Lids, Cushions &
Grabrails

Self-Bailing Cockpit
Swim Platform w/ Ladder

Thru-Bolted Hull & Deck Joint (Stainless Steel
Fasteners)

Heavy Duty Rub Rail w/ Stainless Steel Insert
Flotation Foam
10 Year Limited Hull Warranty
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23 CENTER CONSOLE SPECIAL EDITION | AVAILABLE OPTIONS
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Please Check Desired Options

Hull Color CIRCLE: Abaco Green, Gunmetal Gray, Horizon Blue, Ice Blue
Stainless Steel Bow Rail, Two-Piece, Low Style
Stainless Steel Bow Rail, One Piece, High Style
Powder Coated Leaning Post w/ Backrest & Rocket Launcher (4 Rods)
Fiberglass Hard T-Top w/ Rocket Launcher (4 Rods), Powder Coated Leaning Post, Electronics
Box w/ Integrated LED Spreader Lights (1 Fwd. & 2 Aft), Speaker Pods (2), LED Courtesy Lighting
Fiberglass Hard-Top Underside Color (Match Hull Color)
Wings for Fiberglass Hardtop
Aluminum T-Top w/ Black Canvas Top & Rocket Launcher (6 Rod)
Enclosures (Canvas, 3 Sided)
Wings for Enclosure
Electronics Box
LED Spreader Light for T-Top (Each)
Primus Stainless Santoprene Wheel Upgrade
Wet Sounds Stereo with Speakers
Wet Sounds LED Speaker Upgrade (available only w/ Forward Platform or Fiberglass Hard Top)
Forward Platform w/ Recessed Cooler, Cushion & Coaming Bolster
Cockpit Coaming Bolsters (Port & Starboard)
Folding Footrest for Above Deck Livewell
Blue LED Underwater Lights (2)
Console Windshield Grabrail ( N/A with T-Top)
White Rub Rail w/ Stainless Steel Insert
Battery Charger (2 Bank)
Raw Water Wash Down
Fresh Water Shower in Console (10 Gal)
Gemlux Deluxe Outriggers
Gemlux Fly Shade Attachment
Docktail Rod Holder Mount  CIRCLE: Caddy ($501), Butler (5648),  Utility Table ($626)
Shrink-wrap
Credit: Omission of Console Forward Facing Seat

Garmin Electronics Packages (Antenna included, installed by Dealer)

OooOoooodgoo

Garmin GPS Map 943 XSV & B60 & VHF 115 w/ Antenna
Garmin GPS Map 1042 XSV & B60 & VHF 115 w/ Antenna
Garmin GPS Map 8610 XSV & B60&/VHF 115 w/ Antenna
Garmin GPS Map 8612 XSV B60 & VHF 115 w/ Antenna
Garmin Sirius XM Weather GXM54 w/ Antenna

Garmin Upgraded Chirp Transducer GT12M-TH

Garmin 18 xHD Radar (installed by Dealer)

Garmin 24 xHD Radar (installed by Dealer)

Engine Options: Engine Options: Engine Options:

U
0

Yamaha F200 XC
Yamaha F250 XCB

10/17/2023

$1,350
$649

$1,199
$1,771
$9,685

$972
$615
$7,343
$1,398
$615
$963
$196
$314
$544
$125
$3,789
$898
3465
$550
3476
3165
$504
$299
$1,150
$4,225
$562

$591
(5200)

$3,619
$4,994
$5,915
$7,123
$1,351
$605

$2,094
$2,931

$83,328
$95,102
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2320 SL SPORT CABIN

F250XCB F300XCB
$120,086 $122,424
(MSRP) (MSRP)

Yamaha Package includes: Engine Cut off Switch,
Controls, Wiring Harness, Ignition Switch, Gauge
Package, Prop, Water Separator, Batteries &
Switch

Specifications

LOA Passenger Beam Hull Draft Deadrise Dry Weight Max HP Fuel Cap

23’ 30'9”* 10 8'6” 15” 21° 4100 Ibs. 300 137 gal

*Length includes Pulpit & Engine

Standard Features
Cabin: (68"L x 78"W x 35"Headroom) Twin berths w/ Storage & Cushions, Headliner, Port Lights w/ Screens,
Overhead Ventilation Hatch w/ Screen, Porta-Potty w/ Dockside Pump out, Anchor Locker Door

Pilothouse: Windshields (Stbd. Opening), Sliding Side Windows w/ Screens, Headliner, Ladder Back Cushions &
Footrest, Port Inboard Facing Lounge Seat w/ Tackle Cabinet (3 tray), Interior Storage & Grabrails (Fore & Aft),
Storage Tray (Stbd.), Non-Skid on Pilothouse Floor, Cabin Lighting

e Aluminum Pilothouse Door o LED Cockpit Lighting
e Compass

¢ Windshield Wipers (Port & Starboard)
e Dual Trumpet Horn

Bilge Pump w/ Float Switch
Raw Water Wash Down
Fusion Stereo w/ Speakers (4)

¢ Stainless Steel Handrails on Top of Cabin & Sides
of Pilothouse

Under Gunwale Rod Storage & Toe Rails

Full Transom w/ Transom Door, Bracket w/

¢ Stainless Steel Bow Rail Ladder, Insulated Fish Box & Livewell
(17%” Diameter) « Self-Bailing Cockpit
e Stainless Steel Cleats (2 Bow, 2 Spring, & 2 Stern) (108"L x 81"W x 24"D)
¢ Stainless Steel Rod Holders (4) e Thru-Bolted Hull & Deck Joint
e Anchor Locker (Stainless Steel Fasteners)
e Hydraulic Steering w/ Stainless Steel Wheel  Heavy Duty Rub Rail w/ Stainless Steel Insert
e Trim Tabs w/ Instant Retract & Position Indicators » Flotation Foam
o LED Navigation Lights e 10 Year Limited Hull Warranty
e Cup holder
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2320 SL SPORT CABIN | AVAILABLE OPTIONS
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Please Check Desired Options

Hull Color CIRCLE: Abaco Green, Gunmetal Gray, Horizon Blue, Ice Blue
West Coast (Extra Height) Bow Rail (Available w/ Pulpit Only)

Pulpit w/ Roller

Anchor Windlass (w/ 300' line)

Cockpit Sunshade (Black Canvas w/ Stainless Steel Frame)

Cockpit Coaming Bolsters (Port & Starboard)

Deluxe Helm Chair Upgrade

Seaspension Suspension Pedestal w/ Footrest (Each)

Folding Cockpit Lounge Seat

Anodized Aluminum Rocket Launcher (6 Rod)

L.ED Spreader Light (Each)

Port Ventilating Windshield

2nd Station for F250XCB / F300XCB (Elec. Controls) (Freestanding or Bulkhead)
Blue LED Underwater Lights (2)

Fresh Water Washdown (14.5 Gal)

Battery Charger (2 Bank)

White Rub Rail w/ Stainless Steel Insert

Docktail Rod Holder Mount  CIRCLE: Caddy ($501), Butler ($648),  Utility Table ($626)
Shrink-Wrap

Garmin Electronics Packages (Antenna Included, Installed by Dealer)

g
\

g
\

U
[
U

Garmin GPS Map 743 XS & B60 Transducer w/ VHF 115 & Antenna
Garmin GPS Map 943 XS & B60 Transducer w/ VHF 115 & Antenna
Garmin GPS Map 8610 XSV & B60 Transducer w/ VHF 115 & Antenna
Garmin Sirius XM Weather GXM54

Garmin Upgraded Chirp Transducer GT12M-TH

Garmin 18 xHD Radar (installed by Dealer)

Garmin 24 xHD Radar (installed by Dealer)

Engine Options:

U
U

Yamaha F250XCB
Yamaha F300XCB

10/17/2023

$1,350
$345
$1,156
$1,999
$1,550
$933
$906
$1,577
$2,548
$1,065
$196
$837
$6,229
$550
$1,005
$497
$165

$641

$3,495
$3,619
5,915

$1,351
$605

$2,094
$2,931

$120,086
$122,424

19



2400 CENTER CONSOLE

F250XCB F300XCB
$124,339 $126,677
(MSRP) (MSRP)

Yamaha Package includes: Engine Cut off Switch,
Controls, Wiring Harness, Ignition Switch, Gauge
Package, Prop, Water Separator, Control Cables,
Batteries & Switch

Specifications

LOA Passenger Beam

Hull Draft Deadrise Dry Weight Max HP Fuel Cap

24 27'8"* 8 8'6”

17° 5600 lbs. 300 97 gal

Standard Features

*Length includes Anchor Chute & Engine

Center Console: Lockable Console Door, Headroom (65 74”), Windshield, Stainless Steel Grabrail, Large Electronics
Flat (14”H x 36”W), Forward Facing Cushioned Seat, Recessed Footrest and Storage Compartment, Overhead Lighting

e Compass
e Horn
e Stainless Steel Rod Holders (6)

e Stainless Steel Pop-Up Cleats (2 Bow, 2 Spring,
2 Stern)

e Stainless Steel Cup Holders (6)

o Anchor Locker w/ Recessed Stainless Steel
Anchor Roller

 Hydraulic Steering w/ Stainless Steel Steering
Wheel

e Accessory Panel w/ Backlit Button-Style Switches
e Trim Tabs w/ Instant Retract & Position Indicator
e LED Navigation Lights

e Porta-Potty in Console

e LED Under Gunnel Cockpit Light (4)

e Port and Starboard Transom Doors

e Forward Lounge Seat w/ 240 Quart Insulated
Storage

e Removable Port & Starboard Cockpit Jump Seats

10/17/2023

e Bilge Pump w/ Float Switch (1100 GPH)

e Bow Seating w/ Cushions & Insulated Storage
Underneath

e Integrated Console Footrest w/ Marine Mat
e Stainless Steel Bow Handrails

e White Powder Coated Leaning Post

o Self-Bailing Cockpit

e 12V Charging Outlet

e USB Charging Port (2 Outlet)

e Pre-wired for Trolling Motor

e Port & Starboard Swim Platforms w/ Ladder
Mounted Under Starboard Platform

e Heavy Duty Rail w/ Stainless Steel Insert
e Flotation Foam

e Fiberglass Stringers

e 10 Year Limited Hull Warranty
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2400 CENTER CONSOLE | AVAILABLE OPTIONS

Please Check Desired Options

[0 Hull Color CIRCLE: Ice Blue, Abaco Green, Gunmetal Gray, Horizon Blue $1,350
] Windlass with 300' of Anchor Rode $1,999
[ Removable Forward Facing Seatbacks for Bow Seating $1,405
(]  Bow Seating Bolsters $917

[1  Adjustable Bow Table with Cushion (Converts into Sun pad / Casting Platform) 51,814
[l  Fiberglass Leaning Post with 30 Gallon Livewell (Insulated for use as drink cooler), with Tackle Storage $5,995
[]  Leaning Post Armrest Set $923

White Powder Coated D Channel T -Top with Fiberglass Top, Fiberglass Electronics Box, Courtesy Lights,

- LED Spreader Lights (2 AFT, 1 FWD), Speaker Pods (2) and 4 Rod Powder Coated Rocket Launcher 29,585
d Fiberglass Top Underside Color Matched to Hull side $972
(] Wet Sounds Stereo with Speakers (4) $597
[  Wet Sounds Upgraded LED Speakers $125
] 64 Quart Cooler on Slide Assembly $1,166
[1  Gemlux Deluxe Outriggers $4,225
1 Gemlux Fly Shade Attachment $562
[l Primus Stainless Santoprene Wheel Upgrade $314
71 Docktail Rod Holder Mount CIRCLE: Caddy ($501), Butler (5648),  Utility Table (5626)
[1  Marine Mat Package Cockpit $1,357
(1 Port and Starboard Marine Mat Cockpit Coaming $705
[J  Blue LED Underwater Lights (2) S550
] Freshwater Washdown (10 gallons) $1,150
[1  White Rub Rail with Stainless Steel Insert S165
[J  Motor Guide Xi5 Wireless Saltwater 80LB 72" with pinpoint GPS $3,797
[l Battery Charger (2 Bank) $483
7 Raw Water Washdown $293
[1  Yamaha Digital Electronic Steering $7,616
01 Shrink-wrap $730
Garmin Electronics Packages: (Antenna to be installed by Dealer)
1 Garmin 8610 XSV GPS/Sounder, B60 Transducer, 115 VHF with Antenna $5,915
[1  Garmin 8612 XSV, GPS/Sounder, B60 Transducer, 115 VHF with Antenna $7,123
] Garmin 8616 XSV, GPS/Sounder, B60 Transducer, 115 VHF with Antenna $11,910
[1  Garmin GXM54 Sirius XM Weather with Antenna $1,351
7 Garmin Upgraded Chirp Transducer GT12M-TH $605
1 Garmin 18 xHD Radar (installed by Dealer) $2,094
7 Garmin 24 xHD Radar (installed by Dealer) $2,931
Engine Options:

Yamaha F250XCB $124,339
[1  Yamaha F300XCB $126,677
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2420 SPORT CABIN

F300UCB  T/FI50XSA2  T/F200XSA2
$139,941 $156,022 $162,806

(MSRP) (MSRP) (MSRP)

Yamaha Package includes: Engine Cut off Switch,
Control, Wiring Harness, Ignition Switch, Gauge
Package, Prop, Water Separator, Batteries &
Switch, Bracket w/Swim Platform

Specifications

Passenger

LOA Beam Hull Draft

Deadrise Dry Weight Max HP Fuel Cap

Rating

24’27 28'9"* 10 8’8"

21° 5896 400 140 gal

Standard Features
BERTH:

*Length includes Engines

(57”L X 84”W X 40” Headroom) Twin berths with storage & cushions, overhead ventilation hatch with screen,
porta-potty with dockside pump-out, and anchor locker door.

PILOTHOUSE:
Windshields (starboard hinged), sliding side windows with screens, ladder back seating with footrests, interior
storage & grabrails, non-skid pilothouse floor, cabin lighting.

e Compass

e Dual Trumpet Horn

e Stainless Steel Handrails on Top of Cabin
& Sides of Pilothouse

e Stainless Steel Bow Rail (1 %” Diameter)

e 4 Gunwale Mounted Stainless Steel Rod Holders

e 2 Cup Holders on Dash & 2 Cup Holders
on Gunwale

e 6 Popup Smooth Stainless Steel Cleats
(2 Bow, 2 Midship & 2 Stern)

e Hydraulic Assisted Steering with
Stainless Steel Steering Wheel

e Wet Sounds Stereo with 4 Speakers

e Anchor Locker

e Aluminum Pilothouse Door

e Trim Tabs with Instant Retract 7 Position
Indicators

e Spilt LED Bow Navigation Lights

10/17/2023

LED Cockpit Lighting

Bilge Pump W/ Automatic Float Switch
Self-Bailing Cockpit

Raw Water Washdown

Fiberglass Liner Construction with Coosa
Transom

Full Transom w/Transom Door, Bracket with
Ladder & Livewell

2 Insulated In-floor Fishboxes w/ macerator.
1 Transom Fishbox

Heavy Duty Rub Rail w/Stainless Steel Insert
Flotation Foam

10 Year Limited Hull Warranty
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2420 SPORT CABIN | AVAILABLE OPTIONS
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Please Check Desired Options

Hull Color CIRCLE: Abaco Green, Gunmetal Gray, Horizon Blue, Ice Blue

West Coast (Extra Height) Bow Rail (Available w/ Pulpit Only)
Anchor Windlass (w/ 300' line)

Cockpit Sunshade (Black Canvas w/ Stainless Steel Frame)
Cockpit Coaming Bolsters (Port & Starboard)

Deluxe Helm Chair Upgrade

Seaspension Suspension Pedestal w/ Footrest (Each)

Port Inboard Facing Lounge Seat

Folding Cockpit Lounge Seat

Anodized Aluminum Rocket Launcher (6 Rod)

LED Spreader Light (Each)

Port Ventilating Windshield

2nd Station for F300UCB (Freestanding or Bulkhead)

2nd Station for Twin F150XSA2/F200XSA2 (Freestanding or Bulkhead)
Blue LED Underwater Lights (2)

Fresh Water Washdown (14.5 Gal)

Battery Charger (2 Bank)

White Rub Rail w/ Stainless Steel Insert

Docktail Rod Holder Mount  CIRCLE: Caddy ($501), Butler (5648),
Shrink-Wrap

Garmin Electronics Packages (Antenna Included, Installed by Dealer)

\
g
\
g
\
g

Garmin GPS Map 943 XS & B60 Transducer w/ VHF 115 & Antenna
Garmin GPS Map 8610 XSV & B60 Transducer w/ VHF 115 & Antenna
Garmin Sirius XM Weather GXM54

Garmin Upgraded Chirp Transducer GT12M-TH

Garmin 18 xHD Radar (installed by Dealer)

Garmin 24 xHD Radar (installed by Dealer)

Engine Options:

U
U
U

Yamaha F300UCB
Yamaha T/F150XSA2
Yamaha T/F200XSA2

10/17/2023

Utility Table (S626)

$1,350
$345
$1,999
$1,550
$933
$906
$1,577
$250
$2,548
$1,065
$196
$837
$6,229
$6,520
$550
$1,005
$497
$165

$641

$3,619
5,915
$1,351
$605
$2,094
$2,931

$139,941

$156,022
$162,806
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2500 SPECIAL EDITION

F300XCB T/F150XC
$130,812 $139,722
(MSRP) (MSRP)

Yamaha Package includes: Engine Cut off Switch,
Control, Wiring Harness, Ignition Switch, Gauge
Package, Prop, Water Separator, Control Cables,
Batteries & Switch

Specifications

LOA Passenger Beam

Hull Draft

Deadrise Max HP

Dry Weight

Fuel Cap

25'4” 30'4”* 12 9'6”

15” 16° 4300 Ibs. 400

134 gal

Standard Features

*Length includes Pulpit & Engine

Large Sport Fishing Console: Windshield, 8" Stainless Steel Grabrail on Large Console Face (14"H x 36"W) for
Recessed Electronics, Forward Facing Cushioned Seat, Lighted Cup Holders (2), Recessed Footrest and Storage
Compartment, Lockable Console Door, 65 1/2" Headroom, Overhead Lighting

e Compass

e Horn

e Anodized Aluminum Leaning Post w/
Rocket Launcher on Above Deck Livewell
(30 Gal)

e Raw Water Washdown

e Stainless Steel Pull Up Deck Hardware

e Stainless Steel Rod Holders

e Cup Holders

e Anchor Locker on Foredeck

e Hydraulic Steering w/ Stainless Steel Wheel

e Acrylic Accessory Panel With12V Outlet
& USB

o LED Navigation Lights

e LED Cockpit Lighting

Porta-Potty
Wet Sounds Stereo w/ Speakers
Rod Storage & Toe Rails Under Gunwale
Full Transom w/ Bracket (Swim Platform &
Ladder), Insulated Fish box, Livewell and
Transom Door
e Self-Bailing Cockpit w/ Contrasting
Non-Skid Surface
e Thru-Bolted Hull & Deck Joint
(Stainless Steel Fasteners)
¢ Heavy Duty Sport Rub Rail
w/ Stainless Steel Insert
o Flotation Foam
e 10 Year Limited Hull Warranty

e Trim Tabs w/Instant Retract & Position Indicators

10/17/2023
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2500 SPECIAL EDITION | AVAILABLE OPTIONS
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Hull Color CIRCLE: Abaco Green, Gunmetal Gray, Horizon Blue, Ice Blue
Stainless Steel Bow Rail, Two-Piece, Low Style

Pulpit w/Roller (Removes Bow Cleats)

One Piece Bow Rail for Pulpit

Anchor Windlass (w/ 300' line)

Forward Platform w/Recessed Cooler, Cushion & Coaming Pad

Powder Coat Upgrade for Leaning Post w/Backrest & Rocket Launcher (4 Rods)
Fiberglass Hard T-Top w/ Rocket Launcher (6 Rods), Powder Coated Leaning Post with Electronics
Box w/ Integrated LED Spreader Lights (1 Fwd. & 2 Aft.), Speaker Pods (2), LED Courtesy Lighting
3-Sided Enclosure for Fiberglass Hardtop

Wings for Fiberglass Hardtop

Fiberglass Hard-Top Underside Color (Match Hull Color)

Aluminum T-Top w/ Black Canvas Top & Rocket Launcher (6 Rods)

Enclosure (Canvas, 3-Sided) for T-Top

Wings for Enclosure

LED Spreader Light for T-Top (Each)

Electronics Box for T-Top

Console Windshield Grab rail (N/A with T-Top)

Vee Seats w/Storage

Cushions & Grabrails for Vee Seats

Folding Cockpit Lounge Seat

Cockpit Coaming Bolsters (Port & Starboard)

Folding Footrest for Above Deck Livewell

Wet Sounds Lighted Speaker Upgrade (available only for Fiberglass Hard Top)
Blue LED Underwater Lights (2)

Portable Head w/Dockside Discharge

Raw Water Wash Down

Fresh Water Shower in Console

White Rub rail w/ Stainless Steel Insert

Battery Charger (2 Bank)

Please Check Desired Options
$1,475
$849
$1,356
$1,950
$2,270
$2,015
$1,771

$9,685

$1,510
$615
$972
$7,343
$1,398
$615
$196
$963
$450
$1,350
$1,865
$2,578
$985
$465
$125
$550
$1,191
$347
$1,470
$205
$452

Docktail Rod Holder Mount CIRCLE: Caddy (S501), Butler ($648), Utility Table (5626)

Primus Stainless Santoprene Wheel Upgrade
Gemlux Deluxe Outriggers

Gemlux Fly Shade Attachment

Shrink-wrap

Credit: Omission of Console Forward Facing Seat

Garmin Electronics Packages: (Antenna to be installed by Dealer)

Oo0o0oonooao

Garmin 1042 XSV GPS/Sounder, B60 Transducer, 115 VHF with Antenna
Garmin 8610 XSV GPS/Sounder, B60 Transducer, 115 VHF with Antenna
Garmin 8612 XSV, GPS/Sounder, B60 Transducer, 115 VHF with Antenna
Garmin Sirius XM Weather GXM54

Garmin Upgraded Chirp Transducer GT12M-TH

Garmin 18 xHD Radar (installed by Dealer)

Garmin 24 xHD Radar (installed by Dealer)

Engine Options:

a
ad

Yamaha F300XCB
Yamaha T/F150XC

10/17/2023

$314
$4,225
$562
$685
($200)

$4,994
$5,915
$7,123
$1,351
$605

$2,094
$2,931

$130,812
$139,722
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2520 XLD SPORT CABIN

F300UCB T/F150XSA2 T/F200XSA2
$171,810 $198,597 $203,819
(MSRP) (MSRP) (MSRP)

Yamaha Package includes: Engine Cut off Switch, Control, Wiring

Harness, Ignition Switch, Gauge Package, Prop, Water
Separator, Control Cables, Batteries & Switch

Specifications

LOA Passenger Beam

Hull Draft Deadrise Max HP Fuel Cap

Dry Weight

25'4” 3317* 12 9'6”

177 21° 5800 Ibs. 500 179 gal

Standard Features

*Length includes Pulpit & Engine

Forward Cabin:76"L x 64"W, 44" Headroom, Twin Berths w/ Storage & Cushions, Headliner, Portlights (P & S) w/
Screens, Overhead Ventilation Hatch w/ Screen, Cabin Lighting, Anchor Locker Door, Electric Flushing Head, Lockable

Entrance Door w/ Companionway Hatch

Pilothouse: 59"L x 82"W, 76" Headroom, Tinted Windshields (P & S Opening), Sliding Side Windows w/ Anodized

Aluminum Frame & Screens, Headliner, Overhead Lig

hting, Ladder Back Chairs w/ Cushions & Footrests (P, S, &

Forward), Companion Seats (P, S, & Aft) & Interior Storage, Non-Skid on Pilothouse Floor, Grabrails (P & S) on Aft

Bulkhead, Cup Holders (2) on Dash

Aluminum Lockable Pilothouse Door

Electric Flushing Head w/Holding Tank
& Macerator Pump

Compass

Windshield Wipers (Port & Starboard)
Dual Trumpet Horn

Pulpit w/ Roller

Anchor Locker on Foredeck

Stainless Steel Handrails on Top & Sides of
Pilothouse & Top of Trunk Cabin

Stainless Steel One-Piece, Welded Bow Rail

(1 %4” Diameter)

Stainless Steel Deck Hardware

Stainless Steel Rod holders

Cup Holders

Stainless Steel Wheel

Trim Tabs w/Instant Retract & Position Indicators
10/17/2023

LED Navigation Lights

LED Cockpit Lighting

Accessory Panel

Bilge Pumps w/ Float Switches

Fresh Water Washdown

Raw Water Washdown

Fusion Stereo w/ Speakers

Rod Storage & Toe Rails Under Gunwale

Full Transom w/ Bracket (Swim Platform & Ladder),
Insulated Fish box, Livewell and Transom Door
Self-Bailing Cockpit (108"L x 88"W x 24 74”D)

w/ Contrasting Non-Skid Surface

Thru-Bolted Hull & Deck Joint
(Stainless Steel Fasteners)

Heavy Duty Sport Rub Rail w/ Stainless Steel Insert
Flotation Foam

10 Year Limited Hull Warranty
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2520 XLD SPORT CABIN | AVAILABLE OPTIONS
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Hull Color CIRCLE: Abaco Green, Gunmetal Gray, Horizon Blue, Ice Blue
West Coast (Extra Height) Bow Rail (Available w/Pulpit Only)

Anchor Windlass (w/300' line)

Cockpit Sunshade (Canvas w/ Stainless Steel Frame)

Cockpit Coaming Bolsters (Port & Starboard)

Deluxe Helm Chair Upgrade (Port & Starboard)

Seaspension Suspension Pedestal w/Footrest (Each)

Pilothouse Port Side Full Length Lounge Seat

Pilothouse Galley Cabinet w/ Sink, Freshwater Tank, 12v Refrigerator, & Stove
Folding Cockpit Lounge Seat

4 Tray Tackle Storage Cabinet in Companion Seat

Anodized Aluminum Rocket Launcher (6 Rods)

2nd Station for F300UCB (Freestanding or Bulkhead)

2nd Station for Twin F150XSA2/F200XSA2 (Freestanding or Bulkhead)
SeaStar Steering Power Assist (Available for F300UCB option only)

LED Spreader Light (Each)

Blue LED Underwater Lights (2)

White Rub rail w/ Stainless Steel Insert

Bow Thruster

Bow Thruster Joystick for Second Station

Please Check Desired Options

$1,475
$625
$2,270
$1,550
$985
$1,810
$1,577
$1,663
$2,930
$2,578

$311
$1,065
$6,229
$6,520
$3,486
$196
$550
$205
$13,100
$1,409

Docktail Rod Holder Mount  CIRCLE: Caddy ($501), Butler (5648),  Utility Table ($626)

Battery Charger (2 Bank)
Shrink-wrap

Garmin Electronics Packages (Antenna Included, Installed by Dealer)

Oooo0ooao

g

Garmin GPS Map 943 XS & B60 Transducer w/Garmin VHF 115 & Antenna
Garmin GPS Map 1042 XSV & B60 w/ VHF 115 & Antenna

Garmin GPS Map 8610 XSV & B60 w/ VHF 115 & Antenna

Garmin GPS Map 8612 XSV & B60 w/ VHF 115 & Antenna

Garmin Sirius XM Weather GXM54

Garmin Upgraded Chirp Transducer GT12M-TH

Garmin 18 xHD Radar (installed by Dealer)

Garmin 24 xHD Radar (installed by Dealer)

Engine Options:

g
O

O

Yamaha F300UCB (Hydraulic Steering)
Yamaha T/ F150XSA2 White (Digital Electric Steering)
Yamaha T/ F200XSA2 White (Digital Electric Steering)

10/17/2023

$553
$685

$3,619
$4,994
$5,915
$7,123
$1,351
$605

$2,094
$2,931

$171,810
$198,597
$203, 819
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2600 CENTER CONSOLE

T/F200XSA2 T/F250XSB
$185,572 $213,092
(MSRP) (MSRP)

Yamaha Package includes: Engine Cut off Switch,
Control, Wiring Harness, Ignition Switch, Gauge
Package, Prop, Water Separator, Batteries &
Switch

Specifications

LOA Passenger Beam Hull Draft Deadrise Dry Weight Max HP Fuel Cap

26’ 30'8"* 12 9'6” 177 21° 6360 lbs. 500 156 gal

*Length includes Engines

Standard Features

Center Console: Lockable Console Door, Windshield, Powder Coated Aluminum Console Grabrail, Large Electronics
Flat (14”H x 36”W), Recessed Footrest and Storage Compartment, Overhead Lighting

e Compass e Bow Seating Bolsters
e Horn e Stainless Steel Thru-Hull Anchor Chute
e Stainless Steel Rod Holders (6) e Fiberglass Leaning Post with 30 Gallon Livewell
o Stainless Steel Pop-Up Cleats (2 Bow, 2 Spring, (Insulated for use as drink cooler) w/ Tackle
2 Stern) Storage
o Stainless Steel Cup Holders (6) e Wet Sounds Stereo with Speakers (6)

Forward Lounge Seat w/ Dry Storage
Self-Bailing Cockpit

e Stainless Steel Steering Wheel

e Accessory Panel w/ Backlit Button Style
Switches USB Charging Port (2 Outlet)

Trim Tabs w/ Instant Retract & Position Full Transom w/ Bracket (Swim Platform &
Indicator Ladder), 270 QT Transom Fish box, 40 Gallon
Low Profile LED Navigation Lights Livewell and Transom Door

Porta-Potty in Console 200 QT Aft In Floor Fish Boxes (2)

LED Under Gunnel Cockpit Light (4) w/ Macerator

Bilge Pump w/ Float Switch (1500 GPH) 150 QT Forward In Floor Fish Box

Bow Seating w/ Cushions & 90 QT Insulated Heavy Duty Rub Rail w/ Stainless Steel Insert
Storage Boxes Flotation Foam

e Integrated Console Footrest w/ Marine Mat Fiberglass Stringers

e Raw Water Washdown 10 Year Limited Hull Warranty
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2600 CENTER CONSOLE | AVAILABLE OPTIONS

Please Check Desired Options

[J  Hull Color CIRCLE: Ice Blue, Abaco Green, Gunmetal Gray, Horizon Blue $1,475

(] Windlass with 300' of Anchor Rode $2,270

[J Removable Forward Facing Seatbacks for Bow Seating $1,405

[ Anchor Locker Washdown $575

[1 Removable Bow Casting Platform / Sun Pad with Cushion $1,814

] Insulated 240 QT Insert w/Macerator for Forward Lounge Seat S614

[1  Folding Cockpit Lounge Seat $2,095
White Powder Coated D-Channel T -Top with Fiberglass Top, Fiberglass Electronics Box, Courtesy Lights, LED $9 585

~  Spreader Lights (2 AFT, 1 FWD), Speaker Pods (4) and 4 Rod Powder Coated Rocket Launcher !

d Fiberglass Top Underside Color Matched to Hull side $972

] Powder Coated D-Channel Leaning Post w/ 65 QT Cooler on Slide $4,414

[0 Leaning Post Armrest Set $923

(] Wet Sounds Stereo Upgrade (High Output Speakers, Sub, and Amplifier) $1,291

[1 Wet Sounds Stereo Additional Upgrade (Premium Amplifier and Second Sub) S608

1 Gemlux Deluxe Outriggers $4,225

[] Gemlux Fly Shade Attachment $562

'] Primus Stainless Santoprene Wheel Upgrade $314

[1  Marine Mat Cockpit Floor Package $1,547

(] Port and Starboard Marine Mat Cockpit Coaming $745

[] Underwater Lights (2, Blue) S550

1 Freshwater Shower $1,150

[1  White Rub Rail with Stainless Steel Insert $205

[] Portable Flushing Head w/ Macerator and Dockside Pump Out $650

[] Battery Charger (2 Bank) $630

71 Docktail Rod Holder Mount CIRCLE: Caddy ($501), Butler (5648),  Utility Table (5626)

[1  Shrink-wrap $730
Garmin Electronics Packages: (Antenna to be installed by Dealer)

[1  Garmin 8610 XSV GPS/Sounder, B60 Transducer, 115 VHF with Antenna $5,915

7] Twin Garmin 8610 XSV GPS/Sounder, B60 Transducer, 115 VHF with Antenna $11,830

[1 Garmin 8612 XSV, GPS/Sounder, B60 Transducer, 115 VHF with Antenna $7,123

] Twin Garmin 8612 XSV, GPS/Sounder, B60 Transducer, 115 VHF with Antenna $15,842

[1 Garmin 8616 XSV, GPS/Sounder, B60 Transducer, 115 VHF with Antenna $11,910

(] Garmin GXM54 Sirius XM Weather with Antenna $1,351

[J Garmin Upgraded Chirp Transducer GT12M-TH S605

] Garmin 18 xHD Radar (installed by Dealer) $2,094

[1 Garmin 24 xHD Radar (installed by Dealer) $2931
Engine Options:

[1 Yamaha Twin F200XSA2 White $185,572

(] Yamaha Twin F250XSB $213,092
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2820 XLD SPORT CABIN

T/F250UCB T/F300UCB
$220,667 $225,413
(MSRP) (MSRP)

Yamaha Package includes: Engine Cut off Switch,
Control, Wiring Harness, Ignition Switch, Gauge
Package, Prop, Water Separator, Batteries &
Switch, Twin Bracket w/Swim Platform

Specifications

LOA Passenger Beam

Deadrise Dry Weight Max HP Fuel Cap

28’ 35'9”* 12 9’6”

21° 6400Ibs. 600 232 gal

Standard Features

*Length includes Pulpit & Engines

Forward Cabin: 76"L x 64"W, 44" Headroom, Twin Berths w/ Storage & Cushions, Headliner, Portlights (P & S) w/
Screens, Overhead Ventilation Hatch w/ Screen, Cabin Lighting, Anchor Locker Door, Electric Head w/ Holding Tank
& Macerator Pump, Lockable Entrance Door w/ Companionway Hatch

Pilothouse: 59"L x 82"W, 77" Headroom, Tinted Windshields (P & S Opening), Sliding Side Windows w/ Anodized
Aluminum Frame & Screens, Headliner, Overhead Lighting, Ladder Back Chairs w/ Cushions, Footrests (P, S, &
Forward), Companion Seats (P, S, & Aft) w/ Interior Storage, Non-Skid on Pilothouse Floor, Grabrails (P & S) on

Aft Bulkhead, Cup Holders (2ea)

e Lockable Aluminum Pilothouse Door

e Compass

e Windshield Wipers (P & S)

e Dual Trumpet Horn

e Pulpit w/Roller

e Anchor Locker on Foredeck

e S/S Handrails on Top & Sides of Pilothouse
& Top of Trunk Cabin

e S/S One-Piece, Welded Bow Rail
(1 %" diameter)

e Stainless Steel Deck Hardware

e Stainless Steel Rod Holders

e Cup Holders

e Hydraulic Steering w/ S/S Wheel

e Trim Tabs w/Instant Retract & Position
Indicators

e Custom Accessory Panel

e LED Navigation Lights

LED Cockpit Lighting

Bilge Pumps w/Float Switches

Fusion Stereo w/Speakers

Raw Water Washdown

Fresh Water Washdown

Rod Storage & Toe Rails Under Gunwale
Full Transom w/ Bracket (Platform

& Ladder), Insulated Fish box, Livewell &
Transom Door to Access Swim Platform
Self-Bailing Cockpit (135"L x 88"W x 25"D)
w/ Contrasting Non-Skid Surface
Thru-Bolted Hull & Deck Joint

(Stainless Steel Fasteners)

Heavy Duty Sport Rub Rail w/ Stainless Steel
Insert

Flotation Foam

10 Year Limited Hull Warranty



2820 XLD SPORT CABIN | AVAILABLE OPTIONS

Please Check Desired Options

(1 Hull Color CIRCLE: Abaco Green, Gunmetal Gray, Horizon Blue, Ice Blue $1,475

[J West Coast (Extra Height) Bow Rail (Available w/ Pulpit Only) S625

[J  Anchor Windlass (w/ 300' line) $2,470

[1 Second Station for Twin F250UCB / F300UCB (Elect Controls) (Freestanding or Bulkhead) $9,905

[1 SeaStar Steering Power Assist $3,486

[1 Rocket Launcher (Aluminum 6 Rods) $1,065

[J  Cockpit Sunshade (Canvas w/ Stainless Steel Frame) $1,550

[J  Deluxe Helm Chair Upgrade (Port & Starboard) $1,810

[]  4-Tray Tackle Storage Cabinet in Companion Seat $311

[] LED Spreader Light (Each) $196

[] Cockpit Coaming Bolsters (Port & Starboard) $985

[] SeaSpension Suspension Pedestal w/ Footrest (Each) $1,577

[1  Pilothouse Galley Cabinet w/ Sink Freshwater Tank, 12V Refrigerator & Stove $2,930

(1 Pilothouse Port Side Full Length Lounge Seat $1,335

[J Folding Cockpit Lounge Seat $2,578

[] Blue LED Underwater Lights (2) S550

[]  White Rub Rail w/ Stainless Steel Insert $205

[] Bow Thruster $13,100

(1 Docktail Rod Holder Mount  CIRCLE: Caddy ($501), Butler ($648),  Utility Table ($626)

1 Bow Thruster Joystick for Second Station $1,409

(] Battery Charger (2 Bank) $553

(]  Shrink-wrap $825

Garmin Electronics Packages: (Antenna Included, Installed by Dealer)

[] Garmin GPS MAP 1042 XSV & B60 w/ VHF 115 & Antenna $4,994

(] Garmin GPS Map 8610 XSV & B60 w/ VHF 115 & Antenna $5,915

[] Garmin GPS Map 8612 XSV & B60 w/ VHF 115 & Antenna $7,123

(1 Garmin Sirius XM Weather GXM54 $1,351

[J Garmin Upgraded Chirp Transducer GT12M-TH $605

7 Garmin 18 xHD Radar (installed by Dealer) $2,094
Garmin 24 xHD Radar (installed by Dealer) $2931

Engine Options:

[J Yamaha T/F250UCB $220,667

7 Yamaha T/ F300UCB $225,413
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2900 CENTER CONSOLE

T/F250USB T/F300USB
$2'I9,'I78 $224,747
(MSRP) (MSRP)

Yamaha Package includes: Engine Cut off Switch,
Control, Wiring Harness, Ignition Switch, Gauge
Package, Prop, Water Separator, Batteries &
Switch, Twin Bracket w/Swim Platform

Specifications

LOA Passenger Beam

283" 34'* 12 9'6”

Hull Draft

Deadrise Max HP

Dry Weight

Fuel Cap

21° 7500 lbs. 600 191 gal

Standard Features

Center Console: Lockable Console Door, Windshield, Powder Coated Aluminum Console Grabrail, Large Electronics
Flat, Recessed Footrest with Marine Mat and Storage Compartment, Overhead Lighting

Compass

Horn

Stainless Steel Rod Holders (6)

Stainless Steel Pop-Up Cleats (2 Bow, 2 Spring,
2 Stern)

Stainless Steel Cup Holders (6)

Stainless Steel Steering Wheel

Accessory Panel w/ Backlit Button Style Switches
Trim Tabs w/ Instant Retract & Position
Indicator

LED Navigation Lights

Porta-Potty in Console

LED Under Gunnel Cockpit Light (4)

Bilge Pump w/ Float Switch (1500 GPH)

Bow Seating w/ Cushions & 90 QT Insulated
Storage Boxes

Stainless Steel Thru-Hull Anchor Chute

Raw Water Washdown

Dive Door and Telescoping Ladder

Marine Mat on Top of Console and Head Floor

Port and Starboard 4 Drawer Tackle Cabinet

10/17/2023

*Length includes Engines

Aft Facing Leaning Post Seats with Rigging Table
Fiberglass Leaning Post with 25 Gallon Livewell
(Insulated for use as drink cooler) w/ Tackle
Storage

Wet Sounds Stereo with Speakers (6)

Forward Lounge Seat w/ Storage

Bow Seating Bolsters

Self-Bailing Cockpit

USB Charging Port (2 Outlet)

Full Transom w/ Bracket (Swim Platform &
Ladder), 270 QT Transom Fish box, 40 Gallon
Livewell, and Transom Door

200 QT Aft In Floor Fish Boxes (2) w/ Macerator
150 QT Forward In Floor Fish Box

Heavy Duty Rub Rail w/ Stainless Steel Insert
Flotation Foam

Fiberglass Stringers

10 Year Limited Hull Warranty
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2900 CENTER CONSOLE | AVAILABLE OPTIONS

o oog0 o000 oo o0oooooo0ogo o oooogooaono

Please Check Desired Options

Hull Color CIRCLE: Abaco Green, Gunmetal Gray, Horizon Blue, Ice Blue

Windlass with 300’ of Anchor Rode

Removable Forward Facing Seatbacks for Bow Seating

Removable Bow Casting Platform / Sun Pad with Cushion

Insulated 280 QT Insert w/ Macerator for Forward Lounge Seat

Folding Cockpit Lounge Seat

White Powder Coated D Channel T -Top with Fiberglass Top, Fiberglass Electronics Box, Courtesy Lights,

LED Spreader Lights (2 AFT, 1 FWD), Speaker Pods (4) and 4 Rod Powder Coated Rocket Launcher
Fiberglass Top Underside Color Matched to Hull side

Leaning Post Port and Starboard Upgraded Tackle Center

Leaning Post Armrest Set

Wet Sounds Stereo Upgrade (High Output Speakers, Sub, and Amplifier)

Wet Sounds Stereo Additional Upgrade (Premium Amplifier and Second Sub)

Gemlux Deluxe Outriggers

Gemlux Fly Shade Attachment

Primus Stainless Santoprene Wheel Upgrade

Marine Mat Cockpit Floor Package

Cockpit Coaming Bolsters (Port & Starboard)

Anchor Locker Washdown

Blue LED Underwater Lights (2)

Freshwater Shower

White Rub Rail with Stainless Steel Insert

Battery Charger (2 Bank)

Portable Flushing Head with Macerator Dockside Pump Out

Docktail Rod Holder Mount  CIRCLE: Caddy ($501), Butler ($648),  Utility Table ($626)

Yamaha Autopilot Package with Joystick

Shrink-wrap

Garmin Electronics Packages: (Antenna Included, Installed by Dealer)

OoooooQogoogogao

Garmin GPS Map 8610 XSV & B60 w/ VHF 115 & Antenna

Twin Garmin 8610 XSV GPS/Sounder, B60 Transducer, 115 VHF & Antenna
Garmin GPS Map 8612 XSV & B60 w/ VHF 115 & Antenna

Twin Garmin GPS Map 8612 XSV & B60 w/ VHF 115 & Antenna

Garmin GPS Map 8616 XSV & B60 w/ VHF 115 & Antenna

Garmin Sirius XM Weather GXM54

Garmin Upgraded Chirp Transducer GT12M-TH

Garmin 18 xHD Radar (installed by Dealer)

Garmin 24 xHD Radar (installed by Dealer)

Engine Options:

0
O

Yamaha Twin F250USB
Yamaha Twin F300USB
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$1,552
$2,270
$1,120
$1,814
$958

$2,095

$9,995

$972
$2,130
$923
$1,291
$608
$4,225
$562
$314
$2,284
$1,200
$575
$550
$1,019
$231
$630
$764

$13,250
$840

$5,915
$11,830
§7,123
$15,842
$11,910
$1,351
$605
$2,094
$2931

$219,178.46
$224,787.46
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